
SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR 

***OFFICIAL COURT ADMINISTRATION DOCKET*** 

 

DATE AND TIME: 

03/20/2026 

9:30 AM 

CR- Pretrial Hearings  

(Trial Week 4-6-26) 

In Person 

Courtroom 3D 

JUDGE: 

Karpf, Benjamin W. 

   

 

SEQ 

 

Case Number 

 

  Name 

 

DOB/DIN 

 

ADA 

 

Def. Attorney 

 

DE 
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1 SPCR25-01677-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#2 (Bright, Har) 

#3 (Bright, Shan) 

#4 (Bright, Sher) 

#15 (Small) 

Barnwell, Andrew 

Leroy 

2001   

 P2106033 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Phillips, 

Jonathan Boone 

  

 

2 SPCR25-01682-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#1 (Barnwell) 

#3 (Bright, Shan) 

#4 (Bright, Sher) 

#15 (Small) 

Bright, Harry 

Emanuel 

2001   

 P2409422 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Ervin, Joseph 

Byron 

  

 

3 SPCR25-01679-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#1 (Barnwell) 

#2 (Bright, Har) 

#4 (Bright, Sher) 

#15 (Small) 

Bright, Shantea 

Sheree 

1975   

 X0137563 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Battles, Jolee 

Kay 

  

 

4 SPCR25-01681-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#1 (Barnwell) 

#2 (Bright, Har) 

#3 (Bright, Shan) 

#15 (Small) 

Bright, Sheree 

Lashae 

1993   

 P1212132 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Loncon, Charles 

V. 

  

 

5 SPCR23-02931-

J1 

Hawkins, Johnathan 1993   

 P2308449 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Wainright, 

Charlotte 

Abigail 

Jail 

 

Reactivated 

 

Arraigned 

9/28/25 

 

9/30/25 

 

2/21/24 
 

6 SPCR24-03383-

J1 

 

Johnson, Jonathan 

Matthew, Jr. 

2000   

 P2411091 

Bowland, Kyle 

Montgomery 

O'brien, Dennis 

Arthur, Jr. 
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7 SPCR24-00745-

J1 

Mckinney, Destiny 

Terrionna 

2005   

 P2401278 

Bowland, Kyle 

Montgomery 

Wainright, 

Charlotte 

Abigail 

Co-def. 

entered 

PTD 

 

Returned 

Notice 

Card 

1/27/26 

 

 

 

3/12/26 

 

8 SPCR21-02587-

J1 

 

Probation Status 

Morgan, Rahsaan 

Khilil, Jr. 

1997   

 P1505371 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Hilliard, Martin 

Gregory 

Jail 

 

Addendum 

Filed 

2/20/26 

 

2/27/26 

 

9 SPCR23-02584-

J1 

 

Morgan, Rahsaan 

Khilil, Jr. 

1997   

 P1505371 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Hilliard, Martin 

Gregory 

Consent 

Bond 

Revocation 

2/20/26 

 

10 SPCR22-01153-

J1 

 

Nesbitt, Darrell 

Genard 

2005   

 P2207159 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Walker, Kaitlyn 

Elizabeth 

  

 

11 SPCR22-02246-

J1 

 

Co-def.  

#13 (Singleton) 

 

Nesbitt, Darrell 

Genard 

2005   

 P2207159 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Walker, Kaitlyn 

Elizabeth 

  

 

12 SPCR23-03130-

J1 

 

Prescott, Mose, Jr. 1961   

 X0011816 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Perusek, Karis 

Alexandra 

  

 

13 SPCR22-01865-

J1 

 

 

 

Co-def.  

#11 (Nesbitt) 

Singleton, Jamil 

Romar 

2003   

 P2106102 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Persse, Robert 

Lawrence 

Jail 

 

Returned 

from 

Competency 

 

Open 

Motions in 

Case 

2/23/24 

 

10/9/25 

 

14 SPCR25-02887-

J1 

Small, Nyquan 

Maya 

1995   

 X1304083 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Walker, Kaitlyn 

Elizabeth 

Jail 

 

Demand 

for Speedy 

Trial 

7/22/25 
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15 SPCR25-01678-

J1 

 

Co-defs.  

#1 (Barnwell) 

#2 (Bright, Har) 

#3 (Bright, Shan) 

#4 (Bright, Sher) 

Small, Nyquan 

Naya 

1995   

 X1304083 

Parker, Jennifer 

Leigh 

Walker, Kaitlyn 

Elizabeth 

Demand 

for Speedy 

Trial 

 

 

16 SPCR24-01426-

J1 

 

Smith, Tyshawn 

Kareem 

2002   

 P2105026 

Bowland, Kyle 

Montgomery 

Perusek, Karis 

Alexandra 

  

 

17 SPCR24-03494-

J1 

 

Smith, Tyshawn 

Kareem 

2002   

 P2105026 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Perusek, Karis 

Alexandra 

  

 

18 SPCR25-00967-

J1 

 

Smith, Tyshawn 

Kareem 

2002   

 P2105026 

Bowland, Kyle 

Montgomery 

Perusek, Karis 

Alexandra 

  

 
  

19 SPCR24-01231-

J1 

Sowers, Jeffrey 

Scott 

1971   

 P1007198 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Wainright, 

Charlotte 

Abigail 

  

 

20 SPCR25-01405-

J1 

 

Stephens, Camron 

Keon 

2001   

 P2503563 

Harrison, 

Richard Scott 

Hunt, Jonathan 

Joseph 

Jail 3/31/25 

 

21 SPCR25-02393-

J1 

Terrell, Jerry Lynn 1959   

 P1207300 

Bowland, Kyle 

Montgomery 

Wainright, 

Charlotte 

Abigail 

Homeless  

 


